

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No.1769-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:15.10.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name (Shri)/ Designation	Cadre	Present place of Posting	New place of Posting
1	Waseem Choudhary, Translator	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Directorate of Tribal Affairs, J&K	Cell of records for erstwhile J&K Legislative Council in the Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs
2	Khursheed Ahmad Shalla, Head Assistant	J&K Services Selection Board	Directorate of Prosecution, J&K	Election Department
3	Nisar Ahmad Magray, Reporter	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Urdu Coordination Cell	Central Registry Unit, Srinagar
4	Firdous Manzoor Khan, Senior Assistant	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations	Central Registry Unit, Srinagar
5	Liyaqat Ali, Senior Assistant	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Directorate of Tribal Affairs, J&K	Central Registry Unit, Jammu
6	Jasmeet Singh, Book Lifter	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Directorate of Tribal Affairs, J&K	Central Registry Unit, Jammu
7	Haris Majeed, Photostat Assistant	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	J&K Public Service Commission	Central Registry Unit, Srinagar
8	Preetam Dass, Jamadar	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	J&K Public Service Commission	Office of Advocate General, J&K
9	Riyaz Ahmad Sheikh, Orderly	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Directorate of Tribal Affairs, J&K	Office of Advocate General, J&K
10	Tariq Ahmad Gupkari, MTS	Erstwhile J&K Legislative Council	Directorate of Women & Child Development	Transport Department
11	Nisar Ahmad Malla, MTS	Directorate of Sericulture, J&K	Office of State Election Commissioner, J&K	School Education Department
12	Tanveer Ahmad Malik, MTS	J&K Services Selection Board	Office of Mission Directorate, RUSA	Science & Technology Department

It is further ordered that the above officials shall retain their lien, seniority and promotion prospects in their parent Organization/Cadre.

The salary of officials figuring at S No. 1, 3 to10 shall be drawn from the General Administration Department on the basis of Biometric Attendance.

All the above officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Dated:15.10.2024

No. GAD-ESTB/183/2021-02-GAD Copy to: 1. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.

- 2. Director General Prosecution, J&K.
- 3. Director General, Women, Child Development, J&K.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Director, Tribal Affairs, J&K.
- 6. Mission Director, RUSA, J&K.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Director Finance, General Administration Department.
- 9. Secretary, State Election Commission, J&K.
- 10. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 11. Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations.
- 12. Administrative Officer, Advocate General Office, J&K.
- 13. Director, Urdu Coordination Cell.
- 14. Nodal Officer, Central Registry Unit, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 16. Concerned officials.
- 17. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow."

(Shakeeb Arsallan) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government あ